[Commendation]

ECOLOGICAL CITY.

2

3 4

5

6

7

8 9

10

11

12 13

14

15

16

17

18 19

20

21 22

23

24

25

COMMENDING CIUDAD BAHIA DE CARAQUEZ, ECUADOR ON BECOMING AN

WHEREAS, The Canton Council of Ciudad Bahia de Caraquez of Ecuador has enacted a Bylaw, signed by the Mayor, declaring the municipality of Bahia de Caraquez, Ecuador an Eco-City, or "Cuidad Ecologica", based on certain principles of environmental sustainability; and,

WHEREAS, In this Bylaw, Ciudad Bahia de Caraquez resolved among other things to create an environmental Affairs Municipal Department, to declare a dry tropical forest a reserve zone, and to implement a new process for management of urban settlements; and,

WHEREAS, Ciudad Bahia de Caraquez has also begun to enhance the environmental awareness of the city's inhabitants and to increase the level of participation by the community in self-planning for sustainable management; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Ciudad Bahia de Caraquez, Ecuador on becoming an ecological city; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco invites the Mayor of Ciudad Bahia de Caraquez, Ecuador to come to San Francisco to meet with the San Francisco Commission on the Environment, the Board of Supervisors and the Mayor to talk about the Eco-City and to discuss ways to make

cities in the Western Hemisphere more environmentally sustainable; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco requests that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to the Mayor of Ciudad Bahia de Caraquez, Ecuador.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

| File Number: | 000923 | Date Passed: |
|---|---|---|
| Resolution comme | ending Ciudad Bahia De Caraquez, | Ecuador on becoming an ecological city. |
| May 22, 2000 | Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED Ayes: 8 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Teng, Yaki, Yee Absent: 3 - Becerril, Katz, Newsom | |
| | | |
| | File No. 000923 | I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 22, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco. |
| | | Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board |
| Balance and the second second second second | JUN - 2 2000 Date Approved | Balaca Langua Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr. |